
1 Shoma UNO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Toyota Motor Corpora 24 186.47 94.21 93.26 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 4Lo 12.00 1.57 13.571 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 2

2 3A 8.50 3.00 11.503 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 3

3 3Lo 5.10 1.50 6.603 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 3

4 FCSp4 3.20 1.07 4.272 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 FCCoSp4 3.50 1.00 4.502 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1

6 StSq4 3.90 1.70 5.603 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2

7 4F< < 9.46 X -4.00 5.46-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 4T 11.33 X 0.86 12.191 2 -1 1 1 1 1 0 1

9 2A+2T 5.06 X -1.14 3.92-2 -2 -3 -1 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2

10 3A+1Lo<<+1F << 9.90 X -1.43 8.47-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -3 -3 -1 0

11 3S+3T 9.57 X 0.20 9.770 0 0 1 1 1 0 -1 0

12 ChSq1 2.00 1.50 3.503 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 1

13 CCoSp4 3.50 1.36 4.862 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 1

87.02 94.21

Skating Skills 2.00 9.399.25 9.50 9.25 9.50 9.50 9.25 9.50 9.50 9.25

Transitions 2.00 9.079.00 9.00 8.75 9.25 9.25 9.00 9.00 9.25 9.00

Performance 2.00 9.259.50 9.50 9.00 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.25 9.00

Composition 2.00 9.469.75 9.50 9.00 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 9.469.75 9.50 9.25 9.75 9.25 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.25

93.26

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

2 Keiji TANAKA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

23 175.81 87.67 88.14 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge   REP Jump repetition

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4S 10.50 2.14 12.643 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

2 4S+REP 7.35 -2.23 5.12-2 -1 -3 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2

3 3A 8.50 1.43 9.931 2 1 2 2 2 1 0 1

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.86 3.860 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1

5 StSq2 2.60 1.07 3.673 2 3 3 2 1 1 2 2

6 4T 11.33 X 2.14 13.472 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 2

7 3A+REP 6.55 X -2.00 4.55-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 3F+3T 10.56 X -0.80 9.76-1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 FCSp3 2.80 0.43 3.231 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 1

10 3Lo 5.61 X 1.30 6.912 3 2 2 2 2 1 1 2

11 3Lz! ! 6.60 X -0.30 6.300 1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0

12 ChSq1 2.00 1.80 3.803 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 3

13 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2

80.90 87.67

Skating Skills 2.00 8.799.00 8.75 8.75 8.75 9.00 8.50 8.75 8.75 8.75

Transitions 2.00 8.578.75 8.50 8.50 8.75 9.00 8.25 8.75 8.50 8.25

Performance 2.00 8.829.25 8.75 8.75 9.00 8.75 8.50 9.00 9.00 8.50

Composition 2.00 8.898.75 9.00 8.75 9.25 9.25 8.75 9.00 8.75 8.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 9.009.25 8.75 9.00 9.25 9.25 8.75 9.00 9.00 8.75

88.14
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3 Takahito MURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

HIROTA 22 172.88 88.80 84.08 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4T 10.30 0.14 10.440 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

2 3Lz+3T 10.30 1.10 11.401 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2

3 3Lo 5.10 1.00 6.101 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1

4 StSq3 3.30 1.00 4.302 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.57 3.570 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1

6 3A+2T 10.78 X 1.71 12.491 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 2

7 3A 9.35 X 2.00 11.352 1 2 2 2 2 3 2 2

8 3F!+1Lo+2S ! 7.81 X 0.00 7.810 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

9 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 3S 4.84 X 1.30 6.142 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 2

11 3Lz 6.60 X -1.20 5.40-2 -2 -3 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2

12 ChSq1 2.00 1.00 3.001 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 0

13 CCoSp4 3.50 0.50 4.000 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0

79.68 88.80

Skating Skills 2.00 8.508.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 8.50 9.00 8.25

Transitions 2.00 8.007.50 7.75 8.00 8.00 8.25 8.00 8.50 8.25 7.75

Performance 2.00 8.618.75 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.50 8.50 9.00 8.75 8.50

Composition 2.00 8.438.25 8.00 8.50 8.25 8.75 8.50 8.75 8.75 7.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 8.508.50 8.25 8.25 8.50 8.75 8.50 8.75 9.00 7.75

84.08

4 Ryuju HINO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

14 155.39 80.97 74.42 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+1Lo+3S 10.90 0.90 11.801 2 1 3 1 1 2 1 1

2 3Lz+3T 10.30 0.70 11.001 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1

3 3A+2T 9.80 0.86 10.661 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1

4 3Lo 5.10 0.80 5.901 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.71 3.711 2 2 1 1 1 2 2 1

6 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.43 3.930 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

7 ChSq1 2.00 0.40 2.402 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0

8 3A 9.35 X 1.43 10.782 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

9 3Fe e 4.07 X -0.70 3.37-1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 -1

10 2A 3.63 X 0.50 4.130 2 1 2 1 1 1 0 1

11 StSq4 3.90 0.90 4.802 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1

12 2A 3.63 X 0.50 4.131 2 0 2 1 1 1 0 1

13 CCoSp4 3.50 0.86 4.362 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 1

72.68 80.97

Skating Skills 2.00 7.617.75 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.00 6.75

Transitions 2.00 7.147.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.75

Performance 2.00 7.618.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.00 7.50

Composition 2.00 7.467.75 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.75 8.00 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.398.00 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.75 6.75

74.42
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5 Kazuki TOMONO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

DOSHISHA F.SKATING C 19 153.05 77.69 75.36 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4S+2T 11.80 1.00 12.801 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

2 2S 1.30 0.06 1.360 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

3 3A+3T< < 11.50 -1.00 10.50-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.57 3.570 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.71 3.312 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2

6 3A+2T+2Lo 12.76 X 0.00 12.760 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

7 3Lo 5.61 X 0.60 6.211 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

8 3S 4.84 X 0.00 4.840 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

9 3Lz! ! 6.60 X -0.70 5.90-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

11 ChSq1 2.00 1.00 3.002 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1

12 3F 5.83 X 0.40 6.230 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

13 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.641 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

74.84 77.69

Skating Skills 2.00 7.577.75 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50

Transitions 2.00 7.217.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.25

Performance 2.00 7.688.00 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.00 7.50 8.00

Composition 2.00 7.547.75 7.25 7.00 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.687.75 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75

75.36

6 Mitsuki SUMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Naniwa  High School 17 152.83 80.89 71.94 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A+2T 9.80 0.14 9.940 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

2 3A 8.50 0.57 9.070 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

3 3F 5.30 0.50 5.801 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.29 3.790 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0

5 StSq4 3.90 0.70 4.602 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 1

6 CSSp4 3.00 0.43 3.431 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1

7 3Lz!+3T ! 11.33 X 0.20 11.530 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

8 2A+1Lo+3S 9.02 X 0.70 9.721 2 1 2 0 1 1 0 1

9 3Lo 5.61 X 0.40 6.012 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

10 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0

11 3Lz! ! 6.60 X 0.10 6.700 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0

12 2A 3.63 X 0.57 4.202 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

13 ChSq1 2.00 1.30 3.302 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1

74.99 80.89

Skating Skills 2.00 7.327.50 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.50

Transitions 2.00 7.047.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.25

Performance 2.00 7.257.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.50

Composition 2.00 7.297.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.077.50 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.75 6.75

71.94
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7 Daisuke MURAKAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

yoshindo 20 149.96 72.68 77.28 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 4S 10.50 1.14 11.642 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

2 1S 0.40 -0.04 0.360 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1

3 3A+2T 9.80 1.71 11.512 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 2

4 StSq3 3.30 0.50 3.802 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

5 CSSp3 2.60 0.50 3.101 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1

6 3Lo 5.61 X 0.10 5.711 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 0

7 3A 9.35 X -2.00 7.35-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

8 3Lz+1Lo+2S 8.58 X 0.60 9.181 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1

9 3F 5.83 X -0.70 5.13-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1

10 3T 4.73 X 0.50 5.231 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 1

11 FCSp3 2.80 0.43 3.231 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1

12 ChSq1 2.00 0.80 2.802 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0

13 CCoSp4 3.50 0.14 3.640 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

69.00 72.68

Skating Skills 2.00 8.008.25 8.00 7.75 7.50 8.25 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00

Transitions 2.00 7.437.75 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.00

Performance 2.00 7.758.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 8.00 8.00 7.75 7.75 7.25

Composition 2.00 7.718.00 7.75 7.50 7.25 8.00 8.25 7.75 7.50 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.758.00 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.75 8.25 8.00 7.75 7.25

77.28

8 Jun SUZUKI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Hokkaido.University 13 140.56 72.58 67.98 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A+2T 9.80 2.00 11.802 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2

2 3A 8.50 1.43 9.931 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2

3 3Lo 5.10 0.60 5.701 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.50 4.001 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

5 StSq3 3.30 0.64 3.941 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

6 2A+3T 8.36 X -1.00 7.36-1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1

7 3F 5.83 X -1.50 4.33-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2

8 CSSp4 3.00 0.07 3.070 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1

9 1Lz 0.66 X -0.10 0.56-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1

10 2A+1Lo+3S 9.02 X 0.60 9.621 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0

11 3S 4.84 X 0.40 5.240 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0

12 ChSq1 2.00 1.10 3.102 2 2 2 1 1 0 2 1

13 CCoSp4 3.50 0.43 3.931 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0

67.41 72.58

Skating Skills 2.00 6.896.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00

Transitions 2.00 6.506.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50

Performance 2.00 6.716.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75

Composition 2.00 6.966.75 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.936.50 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.50

67.98
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9 Hiroaki SATOU

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

21 136.87 65.51 73.36 2.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3A+2T 9.80 -0.14 9.660 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 -1

2 4T< < 8.00 -3.77 4.23-2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 4T<<+REP << 3.01 -2.10 0.91-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

4 StSq4 3.90 1.00 4.902 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.71 3.711 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1

6 3A 9.35 X 0.71 10.060 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

7 3S 4.84 X 1.00 5.841 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1

8 3Lz 6.60 X -2.00 4.60-2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.79 4.292 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1

10 3Lo 5.61 X -2.10 3.51-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

11 3F 5.83 X 0.70 6.531 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

12 ChSq1 2.00 1.20 3.202 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1

13 CCoSp4 3.50 0.57 4.071 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0

68.94 65.51

Skating Skills 2.00 7.397.50 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25

Transitions 2.00 7.117.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.00

Performance 2.00 7.147.25 7.50 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.75

Composition 2.00 7.507.75 7.75 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.25 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.547.75 7.50 6.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25

73.36

Falls:  -2.00 (2)

10 Sota YAMAMOTO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

AMC Mizuho High Scho 18 135.39 60.97 74.42 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lo+2T 6.40 0.30 6.701 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

2 3Lo 5.10 0.80 5.901 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1

3 3T 4.30 0.50 4.801 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1

4 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.43 3.930 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0

5 StSq4 3.90 0.80 4.702 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

6 2A 3.63 X 0.71 4.341 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1

7 3S 4.84 X 0.80 5.642 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1

8 3T+2T 6.16 X 0.20 6.360 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

9 2A+1Lo+2S 5.61 X 0.21 5.820 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

10 FCSSp3 2.60 0.86 3.462 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1

11 ChSq1 2.00 0.70 2.701 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

12 2Lo 1.98 X 0.21 2.190 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

13 CCoSp4 3.50 0.93 4.432 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 1

53.52 60.97

Skating Skills 2.00 7.467.75 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.00

Transitions 2.00 7.147.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00

Performance 2.00 7.578.00 7.50 7.50 7.75 7.75 7.50 7.75 6.75 7.25

Composition 2.00 7.437.75 7.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 7.618.00 7.50 7.50 7.75 8.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.00

74.42
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11 Tatsuya TSUBOI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Howa sports landSkat 8 135.36 70.62 65.74 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3F+3T 9.60 1.10 10.702 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 2

2 3A<< << 3.30 -1.50 1.80-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 3Lz! ! 6.00 0.10 6.100 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.79 3.791 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1

5 StSq3 3.30 0.50 3.801 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

6 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.43 3.930 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 0

7 3Lo+2T 7.04 X 1.00 8.042 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2

8 3F 5.83 X -0.60 5.23-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0

9 2A+1Lo+3S 9.02 X 0.90 9.921 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1

10 ChSq1 2.00 0.60 2.601 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0

11 3Lo 5.61 X 0.90 6.510 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1

12 2A 3.63 X 0.50 4.131 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

13 CCoSp4 3.50 0.57 4.070 1 2 2 2 1 0 1 1

65.33 70.62

Skating Skills 2.00 6.796.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.75

Transitions 2.00 6.326.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.50

Performance 2.00 6.796.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.75 7.00

Composition 2.00 6.546.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.436.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25

65.74

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

12 Taichi HONDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

KANSAI UNIV SKATING 7 133.12 72.84 60.28 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A+2T 9.80 0.57 10.370 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1

2 3A 8.50 0.14 8.640 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

3 3Lz 6.00 0.70 6.700 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 FCSp3 2.80 0.00 2.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

6 3F+2T+2Lo 9.24 X 0.20 9.440 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

7 2A+3T 8.36 X 0.60 8.961 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1

8 CSSp3 2.60 0.07 2.670 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

9 3S 4.84 X 0.40 5.241 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0

11 3F 5.83 X 0.60 6.431 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

12 2A 3.63 X 0.36 3.990 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1

13 ChSq1 2.00 0.00 2.001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

69.20 72.84

Skating Skills 2.00 6.256.50 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50

Transitions 2.00 5.716.25 5.00 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.50

Performance 2.00 6.147.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.75

Composition 2.00 6.116.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.936.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50

60.28

2017 Nationals

Dec. 21-24, 2017
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13 SHU NAKAMURA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

KANSAI UNIV SKATING 9 132.41 64.91 67.50 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   REP Jump repetition

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.50 -2.14 6.36-2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2

2 3A+REP 5.95 -2.00 3.95-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2

3 3F 5.30 0.70 6.001 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 CSSp3 2.60 0.43 3.030 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0

5 StSq2 2.60 0.71 3.311 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 2

6 3Lz+3T 11.33 X -0.70 10.63-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

7 1Lz 0.66 X -0.07 0.590 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1

8 2A+1Lo<+3S < 8.91 X -0.40 8.51-1 0 -1 1 -1 -1 0 -1 0

9 3Lz 6.60 X 0.60 7.201 1 0 2 1 1 1 0 1

10 CCoSp3 3.00 0.21 3.211 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1

11 ChSq1 2.00 0.60 2.601 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1

12 3Lo 5.61 X 0.20 5.810 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

13 FCCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.710 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

66.56 64.91

Skating Skills 2.00 6.866.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25

Transitions 2.00 6.466.00 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75

Performance 2.00 6.616.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50

Composition 2.00 6.936.25 7.25 6.75 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.896.25 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.25 7.00 7.00

67.50

14 Sei KAWAHARA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

15 131.63 63.91 67.72 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.50 -1.00 7.500 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1

2 3Lo+3T 9.40 0.70 10.101 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0

3 3Lz 6.00 0.70 6.700 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.29 3.490 2 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

5 StSq3 3.30 0.50 3.801 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

6 3S 4.84 X 0.90 5.742 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 1

7 CSSp4 3.00 0.57 3.571 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 0

8 2Lz+2T 3.74 X 0.00 3.740 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 2F! ! 2.09 X -0.30 1.79-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

10 3Lo 5.61 X 0.40 6.011 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

11 2A+1Lo+2S 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

12 CCoSp3 3.00 0.36 3.360 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0

13 ChSq1 2.00 0.50 2.501 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

60.29 63.91

Skating Skills 2.00 6.896.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50

Transitions 2.00 6.576.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50

Performance 2.00 6.796.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75

Composition 2.00 6.866.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.756.50 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50

67.72

2017 Nationals
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15 Sena MIYAKE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

16 131.18 62.30 68.88 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 -0.06 1.040 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1

2 3Lz! ! 6.00 -0.40 5.60-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0

3 3A+2T 9.80 0.86 10.660 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1

4 CCSp3 2.80 0.03 2.830 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1

5 CCoSp3 3.00 0.00 3.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

6 ChSq1 2.00 0.60 2.601 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 1

7 3Lz!+3T ! 11.33 X -0.20 11.130 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0

8 3Lo 5.61 X -0.70 4.91-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

9 3F+2T 7.26 X -1.60 5.66-2 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2

10 FSSp2 2.30 0.29 2.591 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

11 StSq3 3.30 0.71 4.012 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2

12 3S 4.84 X -0.20 4.640 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0

13 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

62.97 62.30

Skating Skills 2.00 7.007.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.25

Transitions 2.00 6.616.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.50 7.25

Performance 2.00 6.867.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.75 7.50

Composition 2.00 7.047.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.937.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.25 6.25 6.75 7.25

68.88

16 Shun Sato

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

SENDAI FSC 3 127.75 70.21 57.54 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.50 -0.86 7.64-1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0

2 3Lz 6.00 0.00 6.000 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

3 2Lo 1.80 -0.47 1.33-1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

4 FSSp4 3.00 0.64 3.640 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1

5 3A+2T 9.80 0.57 10.371 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

6 3F 5.30 0.10 5.400 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

7 CCSp3 2.80 0.21 3.010 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 -1

8 StSq3 3.30 0.00 3.301 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 3Lz+3T 11.33 X 0.30 11.631 0 1 -1 1 0 1 0 0

10 3S+2T+2Lo 8.25 X 0.10 8.350 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

11 ChSq1 2.00 0.20 2.201 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

12 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.710 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0

69.21 70.21

Skating Skills 2.00 5.896.25 5.75 5.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 5.50

Transitions 2.00 5.466.00 5.00 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25

Performance 2.00 5.966.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25

Composition 2.00 5.756.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.716.00 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.00

57.54
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17 Kazuki KUSHIDA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

11 121.23 58.95 62.28 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz 6.00 -1.30 4.70-2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

2 1A 1.10 -0.60 0.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 3F 5.30 0.70 6.000 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

4 CCSp4 3.20 0.43 3.630 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.29 2.891 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1

6 3Lz+3T 11.33 X 0.60 11.931 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1

7 3Lo+1Lo+2S 7.59 X 0.40 7.991 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

8 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 FSSp4 3.00 0.29 3.290 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1

10 3Lo 5.61 X 0.90 6.511 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1

11 2A 3.63 X 0.29 3.921 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

12 ChSq1 2.00 0.30 2.301 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0

13 CCoSp4 3.50 0.36 3.860 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0

56.29 58.95

Skating Skills 2.00 6.396.50 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50

Transitions 2.00 6.046.25 5.50 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.25

Performance 2.00 6.216.50 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.50

Composition 2.00 6.296.25 6.25 6.25 6.75 5.75 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.216.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 5.50 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.00

62.28

18 Yuto KISHINA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

5 117.97 53.11 64.86 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 -0.06 1.04-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1

2 3Lz<! ! 4.20 -1.10 3.10-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1 -2

3 3F 5.30 0.80 6.101 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1

4 CSSp4 3.00 0.64 3.641 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 -1

5 StSq3 3.30 0.64 3.941 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2

6 3S 4.84 X 0.50 5.340 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1

7 3Lo< < 3.96 X -0.40 3.56-1 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 1 -1

8 3F+1Lo+2S 7.81 X 0.60 8.411 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 1

9 FCSp4 3.20 0.00 3.200 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 3Lo+1T 6.05 X -0.50 5.550 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0

11 2A+2T 5.06 X -0.79 4.27-1 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

12 ChSq1 2.00 1.00 3.001 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1

13 CCoSp2V 2.00 -0.04 1.960 0 0 1 0 -1 0 0 -1

51.82 53.11

Skating Skills 2.00 6.576.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75

Transitions 2.00 6.186.00 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25

Performance 2.00 6.506.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25

Composition 2.00 6.616.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.576.25 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.50

64.86
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19 KOSHIN YAMADA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

SMBC 12 116.39 59.61 57.78 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   < Under-rotated jump   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.50 -1.29 7.21-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1

2 3Lz+3T 10.30 0.20 10.500 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

3 3S+3T 8.70 0.20 8.900 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0

4 CCSp3 2.80 -0.17 2.63-1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1

5 StSq2 2.60 0.29 2.891 1 1 -1 1 1 0 0 0

6 3Lo 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 0 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0

7 3F! ! 5.83 X -0.70 5.13-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

8 3S 4.84 X -2.10 2.74-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 2A< < 2.53 X -1.50 1.03-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10 FSSp4 3.00 0.50 3.500 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1

11 2A+1T<<+2T << 5.06 X -1.36 3.70-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2

12 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

13 ChSq1 2.00 0.20 2.201 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1

65.27 59.61

Skating Skills 2.00 5.866.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00

Transitions 2.00 5.436.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 5.25 6.00

Performance 2.00 5.756.50 5.50 5.25 6.00 5.25 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.25

Composition 2.00 5.966.50 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.896.50 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75

57.78

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

20 KENTO KAJITA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meiji Univ 2 113.92 53.72 60.20 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge   ! Not clear edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 2A+2T 4.60 0.14 4.740 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

2 3Lz!+2T ! 7.30 -0.50 6.80-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

3 3F+1Lo+2S 7.10 0.60 7.701 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1

4 StSq1 1.80 0.36 2.161 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

5 CCoSp4 3.50 0.21 3.710 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

6 3Lze e 4.62 X -0.90 3.72-2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1

7 3Lo 5.61 X 0.00 5.610 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 2F 2.09 X 0.00 2.090 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 3S 4.84 X 0.10 4.941 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

10 FCSSp4 3.00 0.29 3.290 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0

11 ChSq1 2.00 0.40 2.401 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

12 2A 3.63 X 0.07 3.701 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

13 FCCoSp2 2.50 0.36 2.861 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0

52.59 53.72

Skating Skills 2.00 6.146.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.25

Transitions 2.00 5.716.25 5.75 6.25 6.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25

Performance 2.00 6.186.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00

Composition 2.00 6.006.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.076.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.50

60.20
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21 Tsunehito KARAKAWA

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Nihon Univ 6 113.22 54.28 58.94 0.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

0.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz+3T 10.30 -1.10 9.20-2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1

2 3Lo 5.10 0.10 5.201 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

3 StSq2 2.60 0.36 2.961 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

4 FCSp4 3.20 0.00 3.200 1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 3Fe e 3.70 -1.80 1.90-2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -2

6 3Lz 6.60 X 0.60 7.201 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

7 3Lo+2T 7.04 X 0.10 7.140 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

8 2A 3.63 X 0.29 3.921 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0

9 CSSp4 3.00 0.03 3.030 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 -1

10 2S 1.43 X 0.00 1.430 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

11 1A+2T+1Lo 3.19 X -0.09 3.100 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1

12 ChSq1 2.00 0.50 2.501 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

13 CCoSp4 3.50 0.00 3.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55.29 54.28

Skating Skills 2.00 6.076.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.50 5.75 5.75

Transitions 2.00 5.796.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.25

Performance 2.00 5.866.25 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50

Composition 2.00 6.006.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.756.00 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.25

58.94

22 Yoji NAKANO

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meiji Univ 1 102.78 49.94 54.84 2.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e Wrong edge

Club

-2.00

Base
Value

1 3A 8.50 -3.00 5.50-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

2 3A+2T 9.80 0.00 9.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0

3 1Lze e 0.50 -0.20 0.30-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2

4 CCoSp4 3.50 0.29 3.790 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

5 CSSp4 3.00 0.29 3.290 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0

6 StSq2 2.60 0.14 2.741 0 1 -1 0 1 0 0 0

7 3T 4.73 X -0.90 3.83-2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 -1

8 3T+2T 6.16 X 0.00 6.160 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 2Lo 1.98 X 0.00 1.980 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 3S 4.84 X -2.10 2.74-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

11 2A+1Lo+2S 5.61 X -0.50 5.11-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

12 FSSp3 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

13 ChSq1 2.00 0.10 2.100 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

55.82 49.94

Skating Skills 2.00 5.716.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75

Transitions 2.00 5.145.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25

Performance 2.00 5.506.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50

Composition 2.00 5.576.00 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.505.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25

54.84

Falls:  -2.00 (2)
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23 Junya WATANABE

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

4 99.90 41.18 59.72 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 3Lz!+1Lo+2S ! 7.80 -0.70 7.10-1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

2 3A<< << 3.30 -1.50 1.80-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 FSSp4 3.00 0.43 3.430 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 1

4 3T+2T 5.60 0.30 5.900 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

5 StSq3 3.30 0.36 3.661 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1

6 2A 3.30 0.29 3.590 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1

7 CCoSp4 3.50 0.07 3.570 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

8 2F<< << 0.55 X -0.30 0.25-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 2S 1.43 X -0.11 1.32-1 0 -1 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1

10 CCSp4 3.20 -0.01 3.190 1 0 0 0 -1 1 -1 -1

11 2T 1.43 X -0.09 1.340 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1

12 2A 3.63 X 0.00 3.630 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 ChSq1 2.00 0.40 2.400 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0

42.04 41.18

Skating Skills 2.00 6.146.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.75 6.00 6.00

Transitions 2.00 5.795.75 5.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 6.25 5.50 5.75

Performance 2.00 5.826.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.50

Composition 2.00 6.116.00 5.50 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 6.005.75 5.75 6.00 6.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 5.50 6.50

59.72

Falls:  -1.00 (1)

24 RYO SAGAMI

Rank Name Starting
Number

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program

Component
Score (factorized)

Deductions

-

Meiji Univ 10 91.11 38.11 54.00 1.00

Excuted
Elements

# Scores of
Panel

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 RefInfo

Program Components Factor

Judges Total Program Components Score (factored)

Deductions:

   << Downgraded jump   X Credit highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   ! Not clear edge

Club

-1.00

Base
Value

1 1A 1.10 0.00 1.100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1

2 3Lz+3T 10.30 -2.10 8.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

3 FCSp3 2.80 -0.17 2.63-1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1

4 1Lo 0.50 -0.30 0.20-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2

5 CSSp 0.00 0.00 0.00- - - - - - - - -

6 ChSq1 2.00 0.30 2.301 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 -1

7 2Lz! ! 2.31 X -0.90 1.41-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

8 2F<< << 0.55 X -0.30 0.25-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

9 StSq2 2.60 0.00 2.600 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

10 3T+1Lo+2S 6.71 X 0.00 6.710 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0

11 3S 4.84 X -0.60 4.240 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 -1

12 2A+2T 5.06 X 0.00 5.060 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 CCoSp4 3.50 -0.09 3.410 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 -1

42.27 38.11

Skating Skills 2.00 5.546.25 5.75 5.25 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25

Transitions 2.00 5.255.75 5.00 5.00 5.75 4.50 5.50 5.00 5.50 5.00

Performance 2.00 5.186.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 4.75

Composition 2.00 5.576.25 5.50 5.25 6.50 4.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.25

Interpretation of the Music 2.00 5.466.00 5.25 5.25 6.00 4.50 6.00 4.75 5.75 5.25

54.00

Falls:  -1.00 (1)
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